Grantee

Thielmeyer Henry
Toepke August H.
Taylor H&rvey'
Tennison Arthur J.
Thorp Hdme M.
Taylor Robert A,
Thompson Harry
Tey lor Vinfed W,
THiem Joseph C,‘

e o

| R s

Grantor

Tk

Deed Book: 1209

William F.E%berg
' Matilda Meckler
gGeorge C.Kuhn
Amelie Léppert

dargaret Thorp

i

" | Williem P.Burris

i Charles C.Jackson
! Boof E.Cin.

. 25
) . 297
348
404
449
467

481

607

627

___ PAGE




Deed Book: 1210

R g il

Thomas Henry

. Freeman H,Wipper, Extr.

) Grantee Grantor
Thiem J.C. Agt. (Contract) | From  Frederick A.Bruser S oo 6%
Proubermen Harry & Rose L Margaret Dolanty . | 69
rTaylor Jessie V. " Prenk L.Griley 89
Taylor Dempsey G. " Charles N.Yeazel %6
Tice John J. " William R.Collins 105
. Tozzer Hannah " Walter B, Fehrman 136
Tippitt Catherine "  Clarence A ,White & Wife . 230
Tice Walter "  FPrank A.Wagner 289
Taylof Kenneth " Clifford Walker 323
Theil Pred J, " Mary C.Seibert 310
Taphorn -Catherine M, " - Margaret R.Rickey 384
Treadway Gertrude G, " Martha E.Waters & Hus, 413
Tyéo Réanlty Co. " Frank J. Dorger  Trustee 1R1%¢}
Tarr Clerence S, " Benjamin S,Warteki g2
Teriaca Frank " Glioseppa Teriaca et sl per Shff, 483
- 546




Grantee

Titus Alfred W,
Tebbe Albert
Tucker Guy et el,
Thueneman Joen

Theodore Geo, B, ,et al.
Twenhofel ¥m. J.

Tomarin Marcus, Tr,

Tedegsco Joseph et al,
Tidball Robert €., et al,

Thiery John et al,
- Tierney Mary
Thorpe Eugenis
Talley Amands
Taft Chas. P,
Timmers Blanch M,

Topp Krato F,
Tuemler Estella et sl.
Taylor Margaret

- From. -

Grantor : Deed Book: 1211

Carrie B. Gaddis
Harry Sterwerf & VWife -

- Carl Moelder et eal,

Oekley Park CO,

Clare H, Tmwalle et al,
Wm, E. Harmon ef ux,

Israel Reitzes & Wife
Elizse Donelsn

Jameg R, Gorman & Wife
Harry P. Spindler et sl.
Chas., Schmidt & wWife

Nettie Forbis winston & Hus.

T. W. Telley
Helen Seely
Anthont Gangloff
Ole Dahl & Wife

Elizabeth Woesle
Louise B. Steidl & Hus.

Page
€1

81
116
122
292
30¢
359
393
405
416
477
519

541

581

603
606
612
615
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Grantee ] * Grantor Deed Book: 1212

S o -1 S

. Townsley W.J. . .. . From _C.J.Miller. L 25
-Terry Bern. o . C.B.Terry. gz
Phacker Laura J. " Jas.Ven Hise. 170
;Thielmeyer H. - .“ . Amelia Leppert 176
- Turner Mary . " A,F.Turner. 258
Trent L.C. " M.Y.Cooper. ' 260
_Thom Philo. " Edw.Mangold 275
Tuttle F.C. 7 " Martha B.Lewis 319
- Tait Annie " I.W.Tait 364 -
~ Taylor B.C. oo Mary A.Stump 472
THeuring H. " Amne M.Thiele 527
Trowbridge F.C. " G.J.Trowbridge et al - 605
g
i
;|
i
o
b
. :
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Grantee

Trader Effie C. et al
T4itus Benjemin F
Turner H.E,

Tidball Irene L.
Theiring Mary L.
Thormann*Bernaid,G. et al
Tﬁrr Clarence S.
Thompsen Morley P,
Teetz Harry J. Et al
Travis,Aarén et al
Turner Thomas Craig
Taylor John

Thumenn Rudolph

Tice John J.

Grantor Deed Book: 12

Ella Wise

| Charles A.Haemsch et al
| Mary A.Vitt

Louisa Agnes Reemelin

Adam Ritter & Wife

Herry Houlscott et =l
3Mhry Loewenstein et &l

; Annle'P.Thcmpson

George E.RBenz & Wife

i Annie E,Sanford
fJoseph Granducci v
The Cincinneti Horse Shoe & Iron Co |

The Pred'k A.Schmidt Co.

| The Southern Ohio S. B. & T. Co.




»

Grantee

Grantor Deed Book: 121

Taylor Jag W,

Trailmebpile Company
Tuke Louis J,

| Thompson' A,mprose R,
Tuite

Ti=ch

John E,
Oscar et al

Tomaske William
Tice Johm J,
.Tingley Chag M
Trowbridge Geo W,
Thale Henry T,
Tuke Fred
.Thuaneman Jesn

Thuller  Harry
Tie Jochn J,
Timmerman Regine
Thomas  Emil

From

Wm C. Taylor

¥im L, Teyler
Apne L, Arnold

Elizabketh K, Martin

Philip H, Kennedy
Wilhelmina  Seyfried

Samuel Rothermel

¥m R, Colline,
Royert E, Beneker
Jecod Wentley

Elizabeth Schumscher et a2l
Frederick Kleemeier

Mary A, Dscey per Shiff
The Mecator Realty Ceo
Alphongo B, Nurre

Uyrtle Timmermen
Frederick J. Kosster

- 12

39
46

151
176

183
232
244
410
421

439
504

521
544

o




Grantee ‘ Grantor Deed Book: 1216
Thomas GoTa E - |Prom |Edwin J Franke B R
A * : S e et L L

Thayer To.Le M-O<Ress 58
- | Trexel Henry o ' Edward' A Nicholas 66|
Trevor Thomas  ° Jeasle Trevor Gill 80
Tabar George ' o , ‘Jehn Strobel . 143
‘Tieman Geo J o : 4malia Rasbaoh 155
|Thislmeyer Henry Ella Pope ' 175
Taft Chas P- LeH»Stel tenpohl 180
Tarr Walter H- John Loring McCamwon et &l per shff| 212
Tarr Clarence S Arthur E Jenes et al . 230
Tegeler Wi The Eureks Realty and Loan Cos Th e | 284
Taylor Alomo Wm H Darrow '8
Trendel Mary L Josephine Back et al 401
Taft Anng Sinton The First Natl Life & Accident Ins Co- 418
| Tuke Pred Margaret Calder 49%
N -{ Turk Lena

N The L Weiner Beal Est Cp.

539
Tiernan Philip John Tiernan Jr 541
Tacklenborg Maggie The Homesite Realty Co. 572




!

| Tollett Fmma L.
- Tebeling Helen R.

Grantee

Thompson Anna
Thoroman Caroline L.,
Tibbals Thomes B

Thompson Ambrose Re

Tougher John, dec'd
Townsley E. W.
Thompsen Anna B,

- Thoms Mary S.
" Tauia Mary Elizabeth

Tuite Mery-A.

Turner Nelson, dec'd. Aff. in re

~ Tephorn John E. Sr.
- Tice Allen Milburn

' Thoms Joseph C. ,deceased

Turnsu Herry E

~ Toulster Eva, Gusrdien
- Topp Kbato F.

Timmermen Reginse

1 Townley E&w Luella

'FROM

~ Marie Josephine Dombaugh

John W. Ralphy
i George Bender & Wife

' Suburban Real Estate Co.,The

Katherine D. Boilesu

Merket Natlonal Benk

Mary Tougher, Affidavity
" Arthur P. Lounsbery, et sls
Seuth. Okis Sav. Bank Co.,Trustee

Walter S, Fisker,Jr
Clare Diamend, (mee Breckman)

: Augusts Duerr, et als
- Nennie Turner, Chenault

‘Bertha E. Xlephake & Husband
. Rose Belle Shoebiottom & Husband

Mary S. Thoms, Affidavit
'Nat.ione.l Home Compeny, The
‘Homesite Reslty Compeny
Marie Mc.Gill Smith & Husband

Hilde T. Riedinger
‘Edward T. Hubbell, et als.

Deed Book: 12ﬁ7

33
54

116
139
220

238
252

- 284

- 299
%16
339

384

421
425

497

540
556
581

604
620




R Grantee

Trever Thomes

. ?ildesley Edwin W. .
| :l‘homas Albert
Tally. Edna B.
Theobald Peler J.

. Thomas Isabella L.

¢ Thomas Cecelis

. Trowbridge George J.

. Tischbein Edward C.

‘P{tle Guar. & Trus?t Co.

‘Toomey Pearl

; Tiernan John Jr.
Toepfert Laurs E.
Tucker E1i-Ev Al

‘ %g§§&Kra%ui§& Anne

Timmerman Regins

per Sheriff

Cincinnati.

‘Deed Book: 1218

F George W. Gill ‘ 19 ;

: Myérs YyCOOpef

?.J.Geisler & Centrel Trust Co Trus.

John J. Tice

The Soubthern 0hio Sav, Bk Co. Trus.

John A. Ryan Et gl.
Ade 'E. Heitkamp.

Frencis C. TRowbridge Et Al.
Walter A. Tischbein & Wife

Buar. Title & Trust Co. Cleveland

America & Hattie Buckles
Philip Tiernan Et Al.

Lizzie Williams Exec. Et Al.
Grace Tilton EV Al.

Phili Neiheisml & ¥ife.
Sta‘ogpof

Roy R. Riedinger




Grantee

i

. Treapp Nicholes
‘Migchler Agnes

\Toliver Peter
Eillett Anns E.
Taylor Luella

_Turner Eben F.
;Tennebaum Harry
 Tennenbaum Philip
‘Tavel Anna B.
Tammen George Fredk.
Pitle G. & T. Co.

‘Terrell Chas., et al. (Contract)

", Grantor Deed Book

Flora Petry, et al. Per Shrf.

Elizasbeth Rodgers
Angeline M. Steele

H. Menze, dec'd. per Admr.
‘Frank E. Decker, et al. per Shrf.,
Bramble Turner & Wirfe

Rose Fearnley & Husband
‘Elizabeth Owen & Husbend
Mary B.Harwoods et al, Per Shrf.
Charles Hicks, Admr.

Catherine Costellos et al.

Philip Ohler




Grantee: Grantor Deed Book: 1220

Daniel W. Craig, Executor. 118
Francis C. Trowbridge et al. per Shff 172

Chas., H, Wiltefe ° 2%9
The Gaff Estate Co. . 2P

mudor Thomas H.,
Trowbridge George J.

Thomas Wa. Ray
Thompson Lou E.

Eva Gtlb ’ 373

Teetor Henry
Theresa Benninger 386

Tuke Fred
Trosset Stanley W.
Tgylor Risharg 7.

TFe Suburban Real estate CC. 489
Samuel L, Taylor 569
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